IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST
VARIQOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: QO'q’m’OZﬂ

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

“ﬁ% day of_SfﬁQ)f‘ml’nga 2014, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2014 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

Warrant Numbers 1288517  through , 1289033

Wire Transfer Numbers through , and

EFT Transfer Numbers 3020562  through 3020581

dated from Ol-SEP-2014> " to  05-SEP-2014 be approved for payment
against the County in the amount of . $2,813,§??t69

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

BOARD OF Y IONER
ATTEST: OF COUNTY COMMISS S

ér.% K TO THE |

SUBMITTED BY:

serory couvry avron | A TEERIER T

/



Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

General Fund

Event Center Fund
Planning And Code Fund
County Road Fund
Bonneville Timber Fund
Narcotics Task Force Fund

Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC)

Veterans Assistance Fund

Crime Victim and Witness Assistance PFund
Health Department

MPD-Operations Fund

Community Action Programs

Youth & Family Resource Fund
Administration & Grants Management
Weatherization/Energy

Local Housing & Homelessness

Home

Community Development Block Grant
Mental Health Fund

Developmental Disability Fund
Substance Abuse Fund

Human Services

Evergreen Road Impact .Fee Fund
Cascade Park Impact Fee Road Fund
Regional REET Parks Fund
Technology Reserve Fund
Tri-Mountain Golf Course Fund
Solid Waste Fund

Clean Water Fund

Wastewater Maintenance & Operation Fund
SCWPT Repair & Replacement Fund
Elections Fund

General Liability Insurance Fund
Workers Comp. Insurance Fund
Healthcare Self-Insurance Fund
Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund
Data Processing Revolving Fund
Central Support Services Fund

Fire Dist 3 General Fund

Fire Dist 5 General Fund

Fire Dist 6 General Fund

Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund

NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5)
East County Fire & Rescue

Cemetery District #6 Fund

Solid Waste Closure Fund

Jail Commissary Fund

Juvenile Fund

SW Regional Transportation Fund

SW WA Air Pollution Fund

Clark County Public Facilities District
CRESA Fund

Page 2 of 3

AMOUNT PAIDj

$486,094.70
$9,107.15
$5,933.17
$299,663.13
$82,042.45
$3,093.73
$146.20
$897.49
$1,916.92
$56,288.71
$12,282.57
$30,048.14
$185.81
$3.95
$9,716.77
$301,790.55
$229,623.77
$150,537.83
$3,721.39
$1,498.21-
$1,256.92
$3,765.13
$17,634.40
$20.08
$23,192.18
$3,840.47
$97,750.00
$4,976.06
$293.25
$27,488.89
$159,165.89
$18,759.66
$156.00
$5,200.00
$288,757.09
$109,185.29
$11,211.17
$265,311.95
$3,072.09
$1,598.63
$18,956.87
$15.75
$4,674.50
$7,216.84
$2,150.80
$1,000.00
$36.60
$2.13
$17,719.75
$13,605.35
$150.00
$8,776.14



Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

. AMOUNT PAID

6917 CRESA Equipment Replacement Fumimmw $9,500.00
8759 Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund $2,597.17

“TOTAL:

© $2,813,629.69

Page 3 of 3



